ASX Announcement 13 September 2022



MARNIE FINLAYSON APPOINTED TO THE NORTHERN STAR BOARD

Northern Star Resources Ltd (ASX: NST) is pleased to announce that it has appointed experienced mining executive Marnie Finlayson as an Independent Non-Executive Director, effective from 1 October 2022.

Ms Finlayson is a senior executive at Rio Tinto and holds the position of Managing Director, Battery Minerals. Prior to her current role, Ms Finlayson was General Manager of Rio Tinto Minerals' Jadar Operation in Serbia and before that held senior operational and executive positions in Rio Tinto's Iron Ore business.

Ms Finlayson holds a Bachelor of Engineering – Minerals Engineering and Extractive Metallurgy (Hons) from the Western Australian School of Mines at Curtin University in Kalgoorlie.

Her appointment brings the number of Directors on the Northern Star Board to eight, of whom seven are non-executive.

"I am delighted that Marnie has accepted our invitation to join the Board," Chairman Michael Chaney AO said.

"Marnie's knowledge as a minerals engineer with international experience in the management of significant projects will be particularly valuable as the Company advances delivery of our five-year growth plan, which is structured to generate superior returns from our world-class assets."

Northern Star's Managing Director & CEO Stuart Tonkin added: "I look forward to Marnie joining the Board of Directors. The operational and executive experience she brings will add considerable value to Northern Star."

Commenting on her appointment to the Northern Star Board of Directors, Ms Finlayson said: "I am excited about joining Northern Star at an important time in the Company's growth trajectory and look forward to working with the Board and the broader team to further enhance Northern Star's reputation as a responsible, outcomes-focused gold producer."

About Us

Northern Star is a global gold mining company. Our purpose is to generate superior returns for our shareholders while providing positive benefits for our stakeholders through operational effectiveness, exploration and active portfolio management.

Authorised for release to the ASX by Michael Chaney AO, Chairman.

<u>Investor Relations</u>:

Sophie Spartalis Northern Star Resources Limited T: +61 8 6489 2488

E: investorrelations@nsrltd.com

Media Enquiries:

Peter Klinger Cannings Purple T: +61 411 251 540

E: pklinger@canningspurple.com.au

T: +61 8 6188 2100 F: +61 8 6188 2111 E: info@nsrltd.com W: www.nsrltd.com